PROPERTY DEED:  Motion was made by Hansen, seconded by Whitaker, to 

approve Resolution #2017-4 , approving the transfer of property 

legally described as Lot 2, Block 2 of the Subdivision Government Lot 

1 in Section Thirty –Four (34), Township One Hundred Eleven (111) 

North, Range Fifty-Six (56) West of the 5th P.M., City of De Smet, 

Kingsbury County, South Dakota to the De Smet Development Corporation 

for economic development use, all voted aye, motion carried. 

RESOLUTION #2017-4 

WHEREAS, the City of De Smet, South Dakota, has declared the following

[...]

described real property surplus and De Smet Development Corporation, 

of De Smet, South Dakota has requested the real property be 

transferred by the City to the De Smet Development Corporation, to-

wit: 

Lot 2, Block 2 of the Subdivision Government Lot 1 in Section 

Thirty –Four (34), Township One Hundred Eleven (111) North, Range 

Fifty-Six (56) West of the 5th P.M., City of De Smet, Kingsbury 

County, South Dakota. Subject to easements and reservations of 

record. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to SDCL 9-27-36, the City of De Smet has the 

authority to transfer to the De Smet Development Corporation for no